

Bid No: 2022-003-6918 Opening Date: 01/06/2022		PROJECT: CDBG Cockrell Hill Dempster & Ogden Avenues Water Mains Improvements Project CDBG #6-CD03-Q2		Vendor No. 1 - Lowest Bidder #1	Vendor No. 2 - #2 Bidder	Vendor No. 3 - #3 Bidder	Vendor No. 4 - #4 Bidder	Vendor No. 5 - Highest Bidder					
				Aushill Construction, LLC 2919 Commerce Street, Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75226 Tele: 214-699-4751	Atkins Brothers Equipment Co. 3516 Old Fort Worth Rd. Midlothian, TX 76065 Tele: 972-723-1044	Saber Development Corp. P.O. Box 540186 Dallas, Texas 75354 Tele: 214-366-1300	North Texas Contracting 4999 Keller Haslet Rd. Forth Worth, Texas 76244 Tele: 817-430-9500	Canary Construction Inc. 802 N. Kealy Ave., Suite 101 Lewisville, Texas 75057 Tele: 469-464-3823					
				Contact: Chuka Anumele, Pres.	Contact: Mike Atkins, Pres.	Contact: Walt Hannon, Vice Pres.	Contact: Zach Fusilier, Vice Pres.	Contact: Wayne Borstad, Pres.					
Bid Bond Received				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes					
Addendums 1 - 3 Acknowledged				Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes					
MWBE / SBE Firm				Yes	No	No	No	No					
Dallas County TaxPayer				Yes	No	Yes	No	No					
				Recommended for Award		light gray shading - line item error							
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
	PAVING & DRAINAGE (TxDOT Items)												
100	Preparing Right-Of-Way	STA	24.0	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
104	Removing Concrete & Asphalt - Pavement (including Concrete Driveways, Sidewalks, and Sawn Breakout Groove)	SY	2,700	\$ 10.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 148,500.00
110	Excavation (Unclassified Roadway)	CY	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
132	Embankment - Type A, Class 2 (From Offsite) (DC)	CY	100	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 10.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00
162	Sodding For Erosion Control - Block Sodding (Bermuda)	SY	500	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
162	Sodding For Erosion Control - Block Sodding (St. Augustine)	SY	500	\$ 6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
164	Seeding For Erosion Control - Cellulose Fiber Mulch	SY	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00
247	Flexible Base - Temporary Paving (Modified Type E) (2" Thick) (100% R.A.P.) (Measurement D) (Contingency)	SY	1,400	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,000.00
247	Flexible Base - Temporary Paving (2" Thick) (Grade 2) (Type A) (Measurement D) (DC) (Contingency)	SY	1,400	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,000.00
276	Cement Treated Base (6" Thick) (Class L) (Type "C") (Flexible Base - Grade 2, Type A, Class D, Density Control)	SY	1,800	\$ 20.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 79,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 117,000.00
310	Prime Coat, Asphaltic Material (AE-P) (0.15 Gallon / SY)	GAL	300	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,000.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement - Fine Grade (Type D) (2" thick) (110 lbs. / SY / in.)	TN	300	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 180,000.00
340	Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement - Coarse Grade (Type B) (4" thick) (110 lbs. / SY / in.)	TN	600	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 156,000.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 360,000.00
500	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 4,750.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
502	Barricades, Signs, and Traffic Handling (including 4 Project Signs)	MO	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 8,250.00
300	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control Fence (Install & Remove)	LF	300	\$ 1.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,500.00
506	Temporary Erosion and Sediment Control - Inlet Protection (Install & Remove)	EA	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
529	Concrete Curb & Gutter (6" Height x 30" Width x 6" Thick) (Class A - 3,000 psi) (Minimum 5 Sacks Cement / CY) (Reinforced)	LF	200	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 31,000.00
530	Concrete Driveways (6" Thick) (Class A - 3,000 psi) (Minimum 5 Sacks Cement / CY) (Reinforced)	SY	320	\$ 65.00	\$ 20,800.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 22,720.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 59,200.00
531	Sidewalks - Concrete (4' Wide) (4" Thick) (Class A - 3,000 psi) (Minimum 5 Sacks Cement / CY) (Reinforced)	SY	100	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 61.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 12,500.00
531	Sidewalks - Concrete (5' Wide) (5" Thick) (Class A - 3,000 psi) (Minimum 5 Sacks Cement / CY) (Reinforced)	SY	100	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 14,500.00
531	Remove & Replace Existing Reinforced Concrete ADA Handi-Cap Curb Ramp, Complete-In-Place (see TxDOT PED-12A Sheets 1 - 4 of 4)	EA	4	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,400.00
SUBTOTAL - PAVING					\$ 300,200.00		\$ 429,980.00		\$ 344,300.00		\$ 501,200.00		\$ 1,261,350.00
WATER UTILITIES													
6000	4" PVC Water Main, DR 14, Class 200, Complete	LF	10	\$ 60.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 1,030.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,000.00
6001	6" PVC Water Main, DR 14, Class 200, Complete	LF	150	\$ 75.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 16,050.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 48,000.00
6002	8" PVC Water Main, DR-14, Class 200, Complete	LF	2,440	\$ 103.00	\$ 251,320.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 168,360.00	\$ 110.50	\$ 269,620.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 305,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 305,000.00
6003	6" Gate Valve, Complete	EA	6	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
6004	8" Gate Valve, Complete	EA	10	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30,000.00

Bid No: 2022-003-6918 Opening Date: 01/06/2022	PROJECT: CDBG Cockrell Hill Dempster & Ogden Avenues Water Mains Improvements Project CDBG #6-CD03-Q2	Vendor No. 1 - Lowest Bidder #1				Vendor No. 2 - #2 Bidder		Vendor No. 3 - #3 Bidder		Vendor No. 4 - #4 Bidder		Vendor No. 5 - Highest Bidder	
		Aushill Construction, LLC 2919 Commerce Street, Suite 700 Dallas, Texas 75226 Tele: 214-699-4751				Atkins Brothers Equipment Co. 3516 Old Fort Worth Rd. Midlothian, TX 76065 Tele: 972-723-1044		Saber Development Corp. P.O. Box 540186 Dallas, Texas 75354 Tele: 214-366-1300		North Texas Contracting 4999 Keller Haslet Rd. Forth Worth, Texas 76244 Tele: 817-430-9500		Canary Construction Inc. 802 N. Kealy Ave., Suite 101 Lewisville, Texas 75057 Tele: 469-464-3823	
		Contact: Chuka Anumele, Pres.				Contact: Mike Atkins, Pres.		Contact: Walt Hannon, Vice Pres.		Contact: Zach Fusilier, Vice Pres.		Contact: Wayne Borstad, Pres.	
Bid Bond Received		Yes				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
Addendums 1 - 3 Acknowledged		Yes				Yes		Yes		Yes		Yes	
MWBE / SBE Firm		Yes				No		No		No		No	
Dallas County TaxPayer		Yes				No		Yes		No		No	
								light gray shading - line item error					
		Recommended for Award											
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION	UNIT PRICE	EXTENSION
6005	6" x 6" Tapping Sleeve incl. Tapping Valve, Complete	EA	2	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00
6006	8" x 8" Tapping Sleeve incl. Tapping Valve, Complete	EA	2	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
6007	3/4" Water Service w/ Meter Box, Complete	EA	53	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 95,400.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 37,100.00	\$ 1,065.00	\$ 56,445.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 79,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 132,500.00
6008	Cast Iron Fittings, Complete (Contingency)	TN	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00
6009	Concrete Blocking, 2,000 PSI Compressive Strength, Complete (Contingency)	CY	3	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00
6010	Trench Safety, Complete	LS	1	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
6011	Erosion Control Plan - including SWP3	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6012	Connect To Existing 4" Water Line, Complete (Contingency)	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6013	Connect To Existing 6", 8" Water Line, Complete	EA	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
6014	Cut & Plug Existing 4" Water Main, Complete (Contingency)	EA	2	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
6015	Cut & Plug Existing 6" & 8" Water Mains, Complete	EA	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
6016	2" Temporary Galvanized Water Line, Complete (Contingency)	LF	100	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00
6017	Remove Ex. 6" x 8" Cross, Install 5 +/- If 8" PVC (DR 14) Class 200 Water Pipe, 2 - 8" Solid Sleeves, Connect to Ex. 8" Water (E&W), and Plug Ex. 6" Water (N&S), Complete	LS	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
6018	Install 10 lf of 2" Copper Type K Water Pipe w/ 2" Ball Valve in Std. Meter Can & Connect to Ex. 2" Water (W), and Cut & Plug Ex. 2" Water (East), Complete	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
6019	Ex. Big Meter Can w/ 2 - 1" Water Meters, Install 2 - 1" Long Water Services within 1 - Large Meter Can, Complete	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00
6020	Ex. Small Meter Can w/ 2 - 3/4" Meters, Install 1 - 1" Long Service & Connect to 2 - 3/4" Meters with a Bullhead T, Complete	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 6,350.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
6021	3- 1" Long Water Services, Complete	LS	1	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00
6022	Fire Hydrant, Complete	EA	6	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
6023	Encasement Pipe - PVC for 8" Water Main Crossing (By Open Cut), Complete	LF	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00
SUBTOTAL - WATER UTILITIES					\$ 475,670.00		\$ 347,290.00		\$ 536,495.00		\$ 599,000.00		\$ 736,700.00
TOTAL BID					\$ 775,870.00		\$ 777,270.00		\$ 880,795.00		\$ 1,100,200.00		\$ 1,998,050.00
BIDDER -					Bid No. 1		Bid No. 2		Bid No. 3		Bid No. 4		Bid No. 5
Bids Received on January 6, 2022, are on a Unit Price Basis from Estimated Quantities													
Bids have been Tabulated and Verified by Dallas County Planning & Development: Abel V. Saldana, P.E., CFM Date													
CDBG Project Manager													